Charlotte Valley Central School District

Application for use of School District Facilities
Today's Date: feb 2nd Date requested: March 3rd 2023
Area requested: Gym
Name of Organization of Individual: Hartwick (ollege VITA/TCE Time: 4:30 - 6:30 Supervisor in charge: Li Luo Mailing Address: I Hartwick Dy. GOL 207 One onta, NY 13820 Telephone: (Day) (607) - 431 - 4338 (Evening)
INFORMATION ABOUT INTENDED USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES Purpose of Use: 2RS VITA Tax Prep Ser VICe
Total Participants Expected: 30 Adults: 30 Children:
AGREEMENT The undersigned is over 21 years of age and has read this form and attached regulations and agrees to comply with them. He/She agrees to be responsible to the District for the use and care of the facilities. He/she on behalf of HOW WICK COURT does hereby covenant and agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the District from and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions (including costs and attorneys fees) for bodily injury and/or property damage, to the extent permissible by law, arising out of or in connection with the actual or proposed use of District's property, facilities and/or services by Organization. Signature of Organization's Representative
Address: 1 Hartwick Dr Telephone Number: 607-431-4303

Read attached requirements and return application to: Charlotte Valley Central School, Attention: Jennifer Plante

Erul 2/8/23



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/7/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certificate does not confer rights t	o the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su)				
PRODUCER						CONTACT NAME: Kristen Knight, CIC					
OneGroup NY, Inc 706 N Clinton Street						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 518-952-7973 FAX (A/C, No): 315-457-7902					
Syracuse NY 13204						E-MAIL ADDRESS: kknight@onegroup.com					
٠,								RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
					INCLIDE			y Insurance Co		18058	
INSURED HARCO7						INSURER B : Merchants National Insurance Company				12775	
Hartwick College										12770	
1 Hartwick Drive PO Box 4020					INSURER C:						
Oneonta NY 13820					INSURER D:						
						INSURER E:					
						INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1899247693 REVISION NUMBER:											
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	ISR TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	BR POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INGU	****	PHPK2435068		7/1/2022	7/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0		
	CEANING-MADE TO COOK							MED EXP (Any one person)	GGGGH Bridge		
	-								\$ 1,000,000		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000		
	POLICY JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG			
OTHER:								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			PHPK2435068	7/1/2022	7/1/2023	(Ea accident)	\$1,000,000			
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	+	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			PHUB822397		7/1/2022	7/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,000		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 10,00	00,000	
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000								\$		
_	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under										
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-	-	DI IDI(0405400		7/4/0000	7/4/2022	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$10,000,000	\$		
B	Educators Legal Liability Excess Umbrella			PHPK2435189 EXL0002033		7/1/2022 7/1/2022	7/1/2023 7/1/2023	\$10,000,000			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) re: March 3rd, 2023 Certificate Holder is Additional Insured; when required by written contract											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
Charlotte Valley Central School						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	10011111-20	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE									

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Davenport NY 13750